© 2022 Schneider Electric
All Rights Reserved
8/17/2022
7-31
PowerPacT Family PowerPacT™ Molded Case Circuit
Breakers
Class 611, 612

480 Vac — 18 kA 35 kA 65 kA 65 kA [2] 100 kA 200 kA
600 Vac — 14 kA 18 kA 25 kA 65 kA [2] 50 kA [3] 100 kA
Table 7.48: Common Catalog Numbering System
Frame Rating Termination Poles Voltage Amperage[4] Suffix Code Suffix Code
H G L 3 6 1 5 0 A B S A
1=1Pole
2=2Pole
3=3Pole
4=4Pole
4=480 V
6=600 V
2A/2B Auxiliary Switch 110 Vac Shunt Trip
Frame Designation Interrupting Rating Terminations
B 125 A Frame 240 Vac 480 Vac 600Vac A I-Line
H 150 A Frame B 10 kA — — L Lugs on Both Ends
J 250 A Frame D 25 kA 18 kA 14 kA F Bus Bar (No Lugs)
Q 250 A Frame G 65 kA 35 kA 18 kA M Lugs Line Side Only
L 600 A Frame J 100 kA 65 kA 25 kA P Lugs Load End Only
M 800 A Frame K 100 kA 65 kA 65 kA N Plug-in
P 1200 A Frame L 125 kA 100 kA 50 kA D Drawout
R 3000 A Frame R 200 kA 200 kA 100 kA S Rear Connected Studs
For more information:
B-Frame Circuit Breakers, page 7-32
H- and J-Frame Circuit Breakers, page 7-33
Q-Frame Circuit Breakers, page 7-36
L-Frame Circuit Breakers, page 7-38
P-Frame Circuit Breakers , page 7-41
R-Frame Circuit Breakers, page 7-42
H, J, and L-Frame Motor Protectors, page 7-50
Motor Circuit Protectors and Motor Protector Circuit Breakers , page 7-50
Automatic Switches, page 7-46
500 Vdc Circuit Breakers, page 7-45
Mission Critical Circuit Breakers, page 7-44
Electrical Accessories for Circuit Breakers, page 7-51

MicroLogic Electronic Trip Unit
JDA36250U44X
2- and 3-pole
MicroLogic Electronic Trip Unit
Table 9.130: H-frame 150 A and J-frame 250 A MicroLogic Electronic Trip UL
Current-Limiting[49]Circuit Breakers
(600 Vac) With Factory Sealed Trip Unit[50] Suitable for Reverse Connection [51]
(PowerPacT Electronic Trip H- and J-frame circuit breakers utilize 4.5" of I-Line
mounting space.)
Electronic Trip Unit Sensor
Rating Cat. No.[52] TerminalType Function Trip Unit
600 Vac, 50/60 Hz, 3P
MicroLogic
Standard
LI 3.2[53]
60 A H( )A36060U31X
AL150HD[54]100 A H( )A36100U31X
150 A H( )A36150U31X
250 A J( )A36250U31X AL250JD[55]
LSI 3.2S[53]
60 A H( )A36060U33X
AL150HD[54]100 A H( )A36100U33X
150 A H( )A36150U33X
250 A J( )A36250U33X AL250JD[55]
MicroLogic
Ammeter LSI 5.2A
60 A H( )A36060U43X
AL150HD[54]100 A H( )A36100U43X
150 A H( )A36150U43X
250 A J( )A36250U43X AL250JD[55]
MicroLogic
Energy LSI 5.2E
60 A H( )A36060U53X
AL150HD[54]100 A H( )A36100U53X
150 A H( )A36150U53X
250 A J( )A36250U53X AL250JD[55]
MicroLogic
Ammeter LSIG 6.2A
60 A H( )A36060U44X
AL150HD[54]100 A H( )A36100U44X
150 A H( )A36150U44X
250 A J( )A36250U44X AL250JD[55]
MicroLogic
Energy LSIG 6.2E
60 A H( )A36060U54X
AL150HD[54]100 A H( )A36100U54X
150 A H( )A36150U54X
250 A J( )A36250U54X AL250JD[55]
Table 9.131: Interrupting Ratings Codes (kA)
Voltage D G J L R
240 V 25 65 100 125 200
480 V 18 35 65 100 200